
Saturday, January 8| AUCKLAND760 ke. 395 m.
8. 4 am. Boston Promenade Orchestra
9.20 N.Z. International Grand Prix:Report from Ardmore
9.45 Instrumental Interlude
10.10 Devotions: Rev. M. Taylor
10.30 Sports Roundup
Commentaries the day on theN.Z. International Grand Prix, andPlunket Shield Cricket from Eden Park
5.15 p.m. fa Session: The WaterBabies (BB
6. 0 sisting7.30 David Welch Sings

(For details see 2YA)
8. 0 The Keysters: Nancy Harrie and
Johnny Thomson (pianos) (NZBS)
8.Neate Cheesman (piano-accordion)(i 5)
8.30 Life with the Lyons (BBC)(To be repeated from 1YD at p.m.on Tuesday)
9.18 Lookout, by E, V. Dumbleton
9.49 Dramatic and Humorous Folk Songs10.0 Make Believe Ballroom Time
11.20 Close down

ve 880AUCKLAND, m.
6.
aeab
Dinner Music

7. 0 Music by Netheriands ComposersThe Utrecht Municipal OrchestraOverture: Viva Caroling VoormolenCapriccio AndriessenThe Amsterdam Concertgebouw Orches-ra
Piet-Hein Rhapsody van Anrooy
(Radio Nederland:

7.30 The Bride of Lammermoor (BBC)8.0 Maria Caniglia (soprano), Ebe Stig-nani (mezzo-soprano), Beniamino Gigli(tenor), Ezio Pinza (bass), with theRome Roval Ope ra Chorus and Orchestraconducted by Tullio Serafin
Regniem Mass Verdi9.16 Felicja Blumenthal (piano)Music by Seixas, Jacinto d Carvalho9.88 The Stratford-Upon-Avon Festival
Company
Scenes from The Merry Wives ofWindsor, by William Shakespeare10. 2 Jean Pougnet (violin), FrederickRiddie (viola) and be ity Pini (’cello)-Divertimento inE Fiat, K.563 Mozart
‘The Chigi Quintet
Boypert
in A, Op. Posth. Boccherini14.0 Close down

ID 3;AUCKLAND,_
141. Oam. Happy Listening: Dinah eet
11.15 Tickling the Ivories
12. 0 Song Album
12.40 p.m. Slick Rhythm: Frank Froeba4.0 Songs of Herbert and-Friml1.40 Call Me Madam
2. 9 Variety Show
3. 0 Clyde MeCoy and Lena Horne3.20 The Feminine Touch: Piano Solos4.0 Take It Easy
4.30 tories for Childre
6. 0 From the World Prosteuunes Lib-rary
6. 0 Star Time: Rosemary Clooney6.45 Chips7. 0 Famous Dance Bands
7.33 Cocktail Time
8. 0 Join in the Chorus
8.30 Radio Cabaret
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

IXN WHANGAREI
7.
2
a.m. aor Session

8. 0 Junior Request Session
9. 0 Mainly for Maungaturoto9.15 Accordion Capers
9.30 Popular Parade10. O Steve Conway Entertains
10.15 Kamo Calling10.30 Piano Parade
10.46 Home Decorating
11. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Turntable Rhythm
6.30 Songtime: Teresa Brewer
6.45 Patrick Dawlish2.6 Saturday Serenade
bt ones on Sport (Woodrow
Eyes of Knight7.45 Voices in Harmony8. 0 Sports Supplement8.6 Listeners’ Requests

8.30 The Torch of Freedom10. O Dancing Ttme
10.30 Close down

iAH 3. td Nm.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report
8. 0 Sports Preview9.0 Musical Mailbox: Te Kuiti
9.30 Tops in Pops
9.45 Home Decorating Talk
10. 0 Fate Walked Beside Me
10.15 For the Home Gardener (MGGudex)
10.30 In Sentimental Mood
10.45 Favourites in Swing
11. 0 Journey into Melody
11.30 Modern Variety
11.45 Microphone Magazine
12. 0 Musical Forecast
12.15 p.m. Lunch Music
12.33 Continuation of Lunch Music1.0 Sports Summary
1.15 Arthur Askey Entertains
1.30 Famous Fortunes2.0 Variety
5. 0 Commodore’s Cabin
5.15 Cabaret Time
5.45 Strict Tempo Tunes
6. 0 Comedians and Keyboarders
6.30 Radio Sports News
7. 0 Hardy Family
7.30 It’s In the Bag8.0 Educating Archie (BBC)
8.30 Family Favourites9.4 Meiody, Just Melody
9.30 The Affairs of Harlequin
10. O Final Funfare
10.30 Close down

IZ soo ROTORUA, |
9. 4a.m. Stanley Black’s Orchestra
9.30 The Real McCoys
10. O Dixie Favourites, by Pete Daily
10.30 Hill Billy Half Hour
11. O. Music by American Artists
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Star Artist: Ida Haendel
2.15 Sports Summary
2.20 Film Favourites
3. 0 George Formby
3.15 Music for Everyman
4. 0 Gordon Jenkins, Bing Crosby, the
ws Brothers and Ray Martin’s Orches-r
8.16 For Our Younger Listeners: Storyfor Juniors; Junior Naturalist
6.45 Songs of Stephen Foster
6. 0 Dinner Music :

6.45 An Unusual Musical
7.30 Educating Archie (BBC)
. Twenty Questions
8.30 Music by Melachrino9.15 Lookout, by E.V. Dumbleton _
9.40 Pathways to Freedom: Way fromSiberia
10. & Rotorua Carnival Excerpts (NZBS)10.30 Close down

) WELLINGTON$70 ke. $26 tm.
5. Oa.m. Breakfast session °

7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City andHutt Valley, and Marlborough WeatherForecast
8.10 Sports Announcements9.4 Band Music
9.30 Sports Announcements
Morning Star: Dennis Brain
9.40 Musie While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 Cricket: Throughout the day com-mentary from Nelson on the match
Wellington v. Central Districts
11. 0 Sports Announcenients
Variety a
12. 0 Sports Announcements
Lunch Music
6. O&O p.m. Tea Dance6.25 Dominion Weather Forecast
7.30 David Welch Sings: Light music by
David Welch (tenor), the Oswald Chees-
man Sextet and guest artist George
Hopkins (NZBS)
8. 0 Troops at Ease: A Wellington con-cert party enters at Linton Campy

)8.30 Life wih the Lyons (BBC) (to be
repeated from 2YD on Monday at 7.30
p.m.)9.15 Lookout, by E. V. Dumbleton
9.40 Old Time Dance Music
11.20 Close down

PVG. WELLINGTON |60 ke.
2. Op.m. Afternoon-Matinee
2.30 The Gracie Fields Show3.0 Crime is Our Business (BBC)3.30 With a Song in My Heart4. 0 Anglo-American Parade
4.30 History’s Unsolved Mysteries
5. 0 The Allen Roth Orchestra5.15 Children’s BBE Peter Pan6. 0 Dinner Music7.5 Wilhelm Strienz (bass-baritone)
Songs by Loewe

7.23 K. F. Mess (flute), Arthur Faiss(guitar), Heinz Kirchner (viola) andSiegfried Barchet (’cello)
Quartet in G Matyegka-Schubert7.55 The Canterbury Tales: The Par-doner’s Preamble and Tale, by Geoffrey_Chaucer (BBC)

8.30 The London Philharmonic Orches-
tra
Dream Pantomime Humperdinck
Eugenia Zareska (contralto) with the
London Philharmonic. Orchestra
Songs of a Travelling Wayfarer

Mahler
The BBC Symphony Orchestra
Symphony No, 2 in E Flat, Op. 63

Elgar9.40 The Mystery of the Empty Ship,
adapted by Lance’ Sieveking, fromStevenson’s novel The Wrecker (BBC)
10.40 Wanda Landowska (harpsichord)Suites No. 2’in F and No. \7 in G
Minor Handel

11. 0 Close down

Di Wee TS.
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Requests10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

XG 1010GISBORNE, m.
7. 0am. Breakfast Session7.45 Sports and Picnic ‘Cancellations
8.45 Sporting Summary9. 9 Motoring with Robbie9.15 Tenor Time9.30 Country Square Dances9.45 Home Decoratifig Session10. 0 Light Variety10.30 Guy Lombardo and his RoyalCanadians
10.456 Tunes You Know
11. 0 Close down
6. O p.m. Tea Table Tunes .

6.30 Doris Day
6.45 The Air Adventures of Biggles
4 Romanceof Famous Jewels (firstbroadcast) :

7.15 Sports Results
7.390 The Golden Fool
7.45 Old-time Dances8.2 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 The Devil’s Holiday.10. 0 saturday Cabaret
10.30 Close down

~

QYZ 860 .. NAPIER 349 m.
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9. 4a.m. Morning Programme9.35 Always This Yesterday10. O Master Music10.30 Variety11. O Cricket: Throughoyt the day theScoreboard of the match, Rockdale-KiaOra v. Hawke’s Bay12. 0 Luneh Music2. Op.m. Afternoon Programme6.15 Children’s Session: The Hums of
Pooh; The Little Red Engine Gets aName
5.45 The Guy Lombardo Show7.30 Dick Barton
7.53 Masters of Melody: Richard Addin-sell (BBC)
8.30 The Stanley Holloway Show
9.15 Lookout, by E. V. Dumbleton
9.40 With a Smile and a Song: TheCapital Quartet, with Henry Rudolph andsoloist Pauline Ashby ‘

10. O String Serenade (VOA)
10.45 Dance Music
10.30 Close down

OXPNEW PLYMOUTH1370 ke.
Oam. Breakfast Session
Gardening Session (Bill Wilson)Ghosts of Musie
Dance Band Parade
Home Decorating SessionRecord Roundabout
The Radio Revellers (vocal)Black Mantilla

:Close down
p.m. Accent on MelodyTaranaki Hit Parade ~Out On the Range with Eddy ArnolgSports Results (Mark Comber)
Something Old, Something NewGrand Hotel (BBC)Chet Atkins (guitar)
Popular Vocalist: Mindy Carson

(VOA)
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Antarctica, the Unconquere@ Con-tinent, by Neville Friedlander (NZBS)0 Dancing Time
-30 Close down
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+ O am. Breakfast Session
0 Morning Requests30 Sports €ancellations
0 Down To Earth With Curly15 Instrumental Parade
-30 Voices in Chorus45 Jimmy Leach at the Organ0. 0 Robert Wilson Sings0.16 Morning Variety0.45 Ilome Decorating Session1.0 Late Sports Cancellations
Close down

WMOUNNNAAD

O p.m. Orchestra and Chorus
25 Weather Report and Town Topics45 Popular Vocalists
0 The Accused
15 Sporting Review: Norm. Nielsen
.30 Tudor Princess
45 Songtime
0 Melody, Just Melody
.28 Moby Dick, by Herman Melvilleae Strictly Instrumental
9.15 Play: The Nosebag, by Louis Mae:
Neice (NZBS) .

10.15 Shirley Abicair (BBC)
10.30 Close down

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,
6.25, 9.0 nyX Stations: p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. Oa.m. London News. Breakfast Session
7. 0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session
6.30 p.m. London News
0 National Announcements
5 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
0 National Sporting Summary0 Overseas and N.Z. News
5 Lookout: A N.Z, commentary onInternational Affairs, by E. V. Dumbleton,Editor-in-Chief, Auckland Star
ee Results from N.Z. Bowling Champion-ships
11. 0 London News (YAs and 4YZ)

LISTENER SUBSCRIPTIONS may be sent
direct to the Publisher, P.O. Box 2292,
Wellington: Twelve months, 20/-; six months,
10/-. ;

All programmes in this issue are copyright
to The Listener, and may not be reprintedwithout permission.

ROSEMARY CLOONEY is the Star
Time singer from 1YD at 6 o'clock this

evening


